AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LIM

(A TRADING HOUSE, recognised by Govt. of India) (Established in 1273) Pioneer Weaves & Spinners of Natural & Synthetic blended Fabrics & Yarns CIN: L51909WB1917PLC002767

Date: 16/12/2020

REGD. OFFICE:

25, PRINCEP STREET, KOLKATA - 700 072, INDIA

Phone: 91 (33) 2237-7880-85

Fax : 91 (33) 2225 0221 /

2236 3754

G.P.O. Box No. 543, Kolkata-700001

E-mail: cil@ho.champdany.co.in Web : www.jute-world.com

To

The Manager

Dept. of Corporate Services

BSE Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 532806

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Advertisement published in newspapers – Notice of the 102nd Annual General Meeting (AGM) of AI Champdany Industries Ltd.

Please find enclosed herewith clippings of newspaper advertisement in FINANCIAL EXPRESS in English and ARTHIK LIPI in Bengali newspapers will be advertised as on 16.12.2020 (letter from publisher enclosed) of the Notice of the 102nd AGM of the Company to be held on Wednesday, 30th Day of December, 2020 at 1.00 PM through VC/OAVM.

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

This for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Al Champdany Industries Ltd

Managing Director

FINANCIAL EXPRESS



AI CHAMPDANY INDUSTRIES LTD. Regd. Off: 25 Princep Street, Kolkata - 700 072

NOTICE is hereby given that the 102" Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Wednesday the 30" day of December 2020 through video Conferencing(' VC')/Other Audio Video Means at 1.00 P.M. without physical presence of the members at a common venue, in compliance with the provision Companies Act, 2013, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) circular dated 5 May 2020 read with circulars dated 8" April 2020 and 13" April, 2020(collectively referred to as MCA Circulars') and SEBI Circular dated 12" May, 2020 to transact the business as shall be set

CIN: L51909WB1917PLC002767 Ph: 033 2237-7880, Fax: 033 22250221 E-Mail: cil@ho.champdany.co.in Web Site: www.jute-world.com

out in the Notice convening the AGM. AGM and Annual Report of the FY. 2019-20 will be send to all members whose email address are registered with the Company/ Depository Participants and copy of each will also be made available on the Company's website www.jute-world.com

Member who have not registered their email address and mobile numbers are requested to furnish the same to the Company and for its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent: MCS SHARE TRANSFER AGENT LTD. ('MCS') Members holding share in physical mode who have not yet registered/updated their email address are requested to register the same on MCS's online portal http://www.mcsregistrars.com by following the instructional mentioned therein to receive the Notice, Annual report and login ID/ password for e-voting. Members holding shares in Demat mode should update their email address etc. directly with the respective Depository Participants. In case of any queries or grievances relating to e-voting, you may mail your queries to evoting@nsdl.co.in or contact in this toll free number 1800-222-990

By Order of the Board For Al Champdany Industries Limited Nirmal Pujara

Metropolitan Clearing Corporation of India Ltd VIETROPOLITAN Corp. Off.: 4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, C L E A R >>>> Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 098 URL: www.mclear.in • CIN: U67120MH2008PLC188032

Applications invited for the post of the **Managing Director & CEO**

Applications are invited from suitably qualified and experienced candidates for the post of the Managing Director & CEO of the Metropolitan Clearing Corporation of India Limited (MCCIL).

- 1. **Age:** Maximum age of 55 years as on December 15, 2020. 2. **Educational qualification:** must be a qualified CA/MBA or equivalent
- 3. Experience: atleast 15 years of relevant experience in the field of capital market / Finance. Past/previous experience of having worked in Stock Exchanges, Clearing Corporations specifically in the field of clearing and settlement, risk management etc. is desirable.

The age, qualification and experience may be relaxed in case of

- 4. Responsibilities: The Managing Director & CEO shall report to the Board of Directors for necessary direction and supervision to conduct the affairs of the Clearing Corporation. He/ she shall be responsible for day to day affairs of the Company including but not limited to achieving sustainable growth in business, ensuring compliance with all relevant requirements of SEBI, performing various functions in accordance with the Bye-laws, Rules and Regulations of the Clearing Corporation, including those that may be delegated by the Board. He/she would be part of or assist the functioning of different statutory and corporate committees of the Clearing Corporation. All functionaries of the Clearing Corporation would report to him/her. It shall be the duty of the Managing Director & CEO to give effect to the directives, guidelines and other orders issued by the SEBI in order to implement the applicable provisions of law, rules, regulations as also the Rules or the Articles of Associations, Regulations and Bye-laws of the Clearing Corporation.
- 5. **Compensation:** Compensation shall be commensurate with qualification, experience and the compensation policy of the organization. The appointment and compensation will be subject to approval of the SEBI and the candidate shall hold office for a maximum
- 6. Applications: Interested candidates may make an application together with their curriculum vitae and mail it to mdapplication@mclear.in latest by December 30, 2020. The subject line in e-mail shall state the following - "Application for the post of the Managing Director & CEO".

For further details, please visit: http://www.mclear.in

BATA INDIA LIMITED CIN:L19201WB1931PLC007261

Regd. Office: 27B, Camac Street, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 016 Tel: (033) 23014400; Fax: (033) 22895748; Email: share.dept@bata.com; Website: www.bata.in

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the Company are reported to have been lost / misplaced / stolen and the shareholder(s)/ investor(s) have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate share certificates:

Name of the Shareholder(s)	Folio No(s).	Share Certificate Nos.	No. of Shares	Distinctive Nos.		
				From	То	
NUTAN AGRAWAL	0045744	0723199	296	127239625	127239920	
ANIL KUMAR MITRA J/H-MEENA MITRA	0042540	0722928	114	127184797	127184910	
CAPT HILARY JOSEPH CORNELIO J/H-YVONNE CORNELIO	0089522	0728280	100	127876251	127876350	
CAPT HILARYJOSEPH CORNELIO J/H-YVONNE CORNELIO	0089523	0728281	100	127876351	127876450	
PARKASH RANI J/H-OM PARKASH	0069068	0726272	328	127632029	127632356	
OM PARKASH J/H-PARKASH RANI	0069069	0726273	312	127632357	127632668	
SANJIV KUMAR SHARMA	0043320	0722994	642	127196699	127197340	
AMITABHA BHATTACHARYA J/H-GAUTAM BHATTACHARYA	0031344	0721672	1158	126983933	126985090	
AMITAVA BHOWMICK J/H-URMI BHOWMICK	0129268	0735823	4	128383245	128383248	
RUHINI KUMAR CHAKRABORTY	0069925	0726409	22	127641995	127642016	

Public is cautioned against dealing, in any way, with the above share certificates. Duplicate share certificates will be issued unless any objection is received at the office of R&D Infotech Private Limited, 15C, Naresh Mitra Sarani, Kolkata - 700 026, the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company, within 10 days from the date of publication of this notice.

For BATA INDIA LIMITED Place : Kolkata **NITIN BAGARIA** Date: 15.12.2020 Company Secretary

SEWLI BRANCH (8921), P.O. Sewli Telinipara, Dist. 24 Parganas (N), Pin - 700121, West Bengal NOTICE U/S 13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT, 2002

A notice is hereby given that the following Borrower has defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loan facility obtained from the Bank and the loans have been classified as Non-Performing Assets (NPA). The notices were issued to him under Section 13(2) of Securitization and Re-construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 on his last known addresses, but they have been returned un-served and as such he is hereby informed by way of this public

Details of Properties/Address of

Secured Assets to be enforced

Date of Notice

Date of NPA

Date of

Notice u/s

13(2):

09.12.2020

Date of

NPA:

28.01.2018

Amount outstanding

Rs.3,99,433.70

(Rupees Three Lakh

Ninety Nine

Thousand Four

Hundred Thirty Three

& Seventy Paisa

Only) as on

23.12.2019 along

with further interest at

contractual rate on

the aforesaid amount

and incidental

expenses, costs,

charges etc.

Borrower: M/s Ghosh A. Hypothecation of stock-in-trade & Equitable Enterprise, Prop. Sri Mortgage **Tuhin Ghosh**, S/o B. All that piece & parcel of Landed Property Parimal Ghosh, 164 measuring an area 1 Katha 4 Chittak more or less, (14/4s) (Arabindapara), under Mouza- Chanak, J.L. No. 4, Touzi No. 2998, Old Calcutta Road, P.O. Khatian No. 744, R.S. Dag No. 3118, under Talpukur, Dist. 24 Barrackpur Municipality, Ward No. 15, P.S. Titagarah, Parganas (N) District- North 24 Parganas, Being Deed No.: I- 5379, Guarantor: Smt. Dolly in the year of 2001, ADSRO-Barrackpur. Property Ghosh, W/o Parimal stands in the name of Smt. Dolly Ghosh, W/o Ghosh, Arabinda Park, Parimal Ghosh. Butted and bounded by on the Old Calcutta Road, P.O. North: Property of Dag No. 3119, on the South: 8 ft. Talpukur, Dist. 24 Common Passage, on the East: Other's Land and on

the West: Property of Dag No. 3118.

Name of the borrower &

quarantor with address

Parganas (N)

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above Borrower and his Guarantor are hereby called upon to make payment of outstanding amount within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which further steps will be taken after expiry of 60 days from the date of this notice under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. This notice is without prejudice to the Bank's right to initiate such other actions or legal proceedings as it deems necessary under any other applicable provisions of Law. Earlier all the SARFAESI notices shall be treated as cancelled and withdrawn

Date: 16.12.2020 **Authorised Officer** Place: Sewli State Bank of India

Whereas: The undersigned being the Authorized officer of the State Bank of India,

Dist. North 24 Parganas West Bengal, Pin- 743 287

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No. 3 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 16.11.2019 calling upon the borrower, SRI GOBINDA KUMAR BALA, S/o-Sri Haradhan Chandra Bala, Vill.-North Shimulpur, P.O.-Thakurnagar, P.S.-Gaighata, Dist.-24 PGS(N), PIN-743287 and guarantor Sri Nani Gopal Biswas, S/o-Lt. Narendra NathBiswas, Vill. & P.O.-Sendanga, Kalyangarh, P.S.-Ashoknagar, Dist.-24 PGS(N), PIN-743272 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.8,09,315.00 (Rupees Eight Lac Nine Thousand Three Hundred Fifteen Only) as on 18.10.2019 and interest from 19.10.2019 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under subsection (4) of section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the (Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 10th day of December of the year 2020. The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not

to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India for an amount of Rs.8,09,315.00 (Rupees Eight Lac Nine Thousand Three Hundred Fifteen Only) as on 18.10.2019 and further interest from 19.10.2019, costs, etc. thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of Immovable Property

85 No. Shimulpur, Touzi No.-5064-68, PresentL.R. Khatian No.-2070/1, Dag No.-620 under Shimulpur Gram Panchayet, P.S.-Gaighata, A.D.S.R.O.-Chandpara, Dist. 24PGS (N), Registered Book No-1, CD Volume No.-4, Page from-4432 to 4448, Being no.-01246 for the year-2009. The Property Butted and Bounded By: North By :Old Owner Parikshit Biswas. South By: Jyotish Biswas. East By: Nidul Bala. West By: Road. The Property Stands in the Name of Sri Gobinda Kumar Bala, S/o-Haradhan Ch. Bala, Vill.-North Shimulpur, P.O.-Thakurnagar, P.S.-Gaighata, Dist.-24 PGS (N), PIN-743287.

Date: 10.12.2020 **Authorized Officer** Place: Thakurnagar State Bank of India

RESOLVING DISPUTES BY INSTILLING TRUST ONE TIME SETTLEMENT OF YOUR INCOME TAX DISPUTES

ELIGIBILITY

- Appeals/writs filed on or before 31.01.2020 and pending.
- Orders for which time for filing appeal has not expired on 31.01.2020.
- Cases pending before Dispute Resolution Panel (DRP) on 31.01.2020.
- Cases where DRP issued direction on or before 31.01.2020 but no order has been passed.
 - Cases where assessee filed revision (Section 264) on or before 31.01.2020.
 - . Search cases if the disputed tax is less than Rs. 5 Crore in a year.
 - The appeals/writs filed either by taxpayers or the Department. Disputes where the payment has already been made shall also be eligible.
 - Cases in Arbitration in India or abroad.

DISPUTES COVERED

- All disputes, subject to some exclusion, in relation to the:
 - Disputed tax
 - ii. Disputed penalty
 - iii. Disputed interest
 - iv. Disputed Fee v. Disputed Tax deducted at source (TDS) or Tax

collected at source

(TCS)

100% of the disputed tax 31st March 2021 (125% in search cases) Payment made on or after 1st April, 2021 but on or before the last date to be notified increase total demand

SALIENT FEATURES.....PAYMENT TERMS Payment made on or before | Appeal relates to disputed tax Appeal relates only to disputed penalty or interest or fee 25% of the disputed penalty or interest or fee Appeal relates to disputed tax Appeal relates only to disputed penalty or interest or fee 110% of the disputed tax (135% in 30% of the disputed penalty search cases) such that it does not or interest or fee

If an issue in taxpayer's pending appeal is already decided in taxpayer's favour by an appellate forum or if Department has filled appeal on an issue, amount payable is 50% of aforesaid amount.

NOW FILE YOUR DECLARATION BY 31st DECEMBER, 2020 AND MAKE PAYMENT WITHOUT ADDITIONAL AMOUNT BY 31st March, 2021

www.incometaxindia.gov.in www.incometaxindiaefiling.gov.in



Income Tax Department Central Board of Direct Taxes



@incometaxindiaofficial



@IncomeTaxIndia





Kolkata



কলকাতা, বুধবার, ১৬ ডিসেম্বর ২০২০

Kolkata·Wednesday·December 16, 2020 Arthik Lipi, Page 9

কলকাতায় আত্মপ্রকাশ করল স্টার্লিং রিজার্ভ মিউ

কলকাতা, ১৫ ডিসেম্বর: উৎসবের স্পিরিট শুরু করতে, ফেইয়াগো প্রকাশ করলেন একটি ফোক র্যাপ ব্যালাড 'লজিক্যাল গায়', স্টার্লিং রিজার্ভ মিউজিক প্রজেক্টের এই ভিডিয়োতে রয়েছেন শারণী পোদার। ইংরেজি র্যাপের সঙ্গে প্রাচীন বাংলা গান 'জ্বালাইয়া গেলা মনের আগুন' মিশিয়ে এটি তৈরি হয়েছে গানে সমকালীন মেজাজ আনতে। ফেইয়াগোর अद्भ গানটিতে পারফর্ম করেছেন প্রতিভাময়ী শারণী পোদ্দার, যিনি একজন স্বাধীন মিউজিশিয়ান তথা প্লেব্যাক 'লজিক্যাল

ভিডিয়োতে রয়েছেন সবার প্রিয় সৌরসেনী মৈত্ৰ. যাঁকে ফেইয়াগোর সঙ্গে দেখা যাবে টলিউডের প্রখ্যাত কোরিওগ্রাফার প্রীতম রায়ের উদ্ভাবনী <u>নৃত্যভঙ্গিমায়</u> 21 মেলাতে। 'লজিক্যাল গায়' তৈরি করা হয়েছে লোকগানের অনন্য বাদ্য একতারা, উকুলেলে ঐতিহ্যবাহী এবং পারকাশানের ফিউজন দিয়ে অভূতপর্ব পরিবেশে এবং যা প্রকাশ করছে বাংলার বৈচিত্র্যময় ও সমৃদ্ধ সাংস্কৃতিক ঐতিহ্য। সহজ, নতুন লোকগানের লিরিক্স দিয়ে শ্রোতাদের মন্ত্রমুগ্ধ করেছেন ফেইয়াগো, যা চিত্রিত করেছে

সঙ্গীর জন্য তাঁর ভালোবাসা, তাঁর কঠোর জীবনযাপন ও পবিত্র জীবনশৈলী। ভালোবাসা ও জীবন উদযাপনকারী গানটি প্রেমিক-প্রেমিকা সম্পর্কিত, যারা সব বাধার বিরুদ্ধে যৌথ জীবন গড়তে চায়। প্রাণবন্ত, আনন্দময় এই খুবই উচ্চমাত্রার ভিডিয়ো ভিস্যুয়ালি ও টেক্নিক্যালি একে করে তুলেছে কলকাতার প্রথম টেক ওয়ান ভিডিয়ো 'লজিক্যাল গায়' রিলিজ সম্পর্কে ফেইয়াগো বলেন, 'লজিক্যাল গায় প্রথম আমার ভাবনায় এসেছিল ২০১৬-এ যখন কাজ করছিলাম প্রয়াত তারক দাস বাউলের সঙ্গে

আমার প্রথম ফোক র্যাপ প্রজেক্টে বাউল র্যাপ।' এই গানটা স্থগিত রেখেছিলাম কারণ আমি স্থির করেছিলাম, এই প্রজেক্টে সম্ভাব সবচেয়ে ভালো টিমের সঙ্গে কাজ করব, তাই অপেক্ষা করেছি মিলিপুটস-এর শারণী পোদ্দার অসম্ভব প্রতিভাময়ী।ও যখন বাংলা ফোক অংশ নিয়ে এল, আমি সঙ্গে গানটা পাঠালাম ইউনিভার্সাল মিউজিকে। শৈল্পিক স্বাধীনতা ও ডিটেলে অসম্ভব मत्नारयां पिरा यह गान ७

আইস মেক রেফ্রিজারেশন লিমিটেড কিউ ২ টু-লাইন ৩০.০৬ কোটি বেড়েছে

কলকাতা, ১৫ ডিসেম্বর: আইস (আইস মেক). উদ্ভাবনী রেফ্রিজারেশন লিমিটেড শীতল সমাধানের শীর্ষস্থানীত্

এআই চাঁপদানি ইভাস্ক্রিজ লিমিটেড

রেজি:অফিস: ২৫ খ্রিন্সেপ স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা-৭০০০৭২ CIN:L51909WB1917PLC002767 ph: 033 2237-7880, Fax: 033 22250221 E-mail: cll @ ho.champdany.co.in Website: www.jute-world.com বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতবারা বিজ্ঞাপিত করা হছে যে, কোম্পানির ১০২৩ম বার্বিক সাধারণ সভা বুধবার ৩০ ডিসেম্বর, ২০২০ তারিখে, বুধবার অনুষ্ঠিত হবে ভিডিও কনকারেন্দিং (ভিসি)/অন্যান্য অভিও ভিডিও খেগতে দুপুর ১০০টায়। বাজিলগুভাবে যে সমস্ত সাস্যারা উপস্থিত হবেন না, সেই সমন্ত সাস্যান্য ২০২০ সালের কোম্পানি আইনের নাজিল মুদ্ধকের তরম্ব থেকে (এমসিএ) সার্কুলার জারি করা হয়েছে ৫ মে, ২০২০ ভারিখে এর সদ্রু পঠনীয় কার্ব্বির বার্বির ১০বির সার্কুলার বলে উম্লেখিত) এবং সেবির সার্কুলার তারিখ ৬৯মিন ১০২০ ভারিখে বার্বির স্বাধারণ সভাবা করা সদস্যানের পার্বির সার্ব্বার হারিভ ১২ মে, ২০২০ ভারিখে ব্যবসায়িক বিজ্ঞাপ্তি বার্বিক সাধারণ সভার জন্য সদস্যানের পার্বির ক্রেয়া স্বায়ন্ত্রণ

অমনিএ সার্কুলার এবং সেনির সার্কুলার অনুসারে ইন্সেভট্টনিক কপি বার্ষিক সাধারণ সভার এবং বার্ষিক প্রতিবেদন ২০১৯-২০ অর্থবর্ধের জন্য সদস্যদের পাঠিয়ে পেওয়া হয়েছে যার ই-মেল আইডি কোম্পানির/ডিপোঞ্জিটার পার্টিসিপান্টিসে নঞ্চিত্রক রয়েছে। উক্ত বিজ্ঞপ্তি পাওয়া থাবে কোম্পানির ওয়েকসাইট:www.jute-

world.com.

বে সমন্ত সদস্যদের ই-খেল আইডি এবং মোবাইল মং. নথিভুক্ত নেই সেই সমন্ত সদস্যদের অনুবোৰ করা হক্ষে
তারা খেন কোম্পানির এবং/অথবা রেজিক্টার আতি শেষার ট্রান্ডফার এজেন্ট এমনিএস শেয়ার ট্রান্ডফার এজেন্ট
লিমিটেড (এমসিএস)এ পেন্যার্লংহান্ডাররা ব্যক্তিগত মোডে যারা এখনত রেজিফার্ড আগলোভ করেনি, তাসের
ই-খেল আইডি, তারা এমসিএস অনলাইন পোর্চালে গিয়ে :http://www.mcsregistras.com-খ
শর্তাবলী অনুসারে পাঠাতে পারেন বেখানে বার্ষিক প্রতিবেদন এবং ই-ভোটিয়ের লগ ইন আইডি ও পাস্তবার্ট ক্রমান্ত পারেন ভিমাট ফর্মে ই-খেল আইডি সরাসরি পাঠানের বাবস্থা রয়েছে ভিপোন্নিচারি পাটিসিপ্যান্ট্রের।
ই-ভোটিয়ের বিরয়ে জেন্ডবরক ভিজাস/অভিযোগ থাকলে সন্সারা মেল পাঠাতে পারেন
ভ্রথতting@nsdl.co.in-এ অথবা টোল ক্রি নধুর ১৮০০-২২২-৯৯০ তে ফোন করতে পারেন।

স্থান : কলকাতা তারিখ:১০,১২,২০২০ এআই চাঁপদানি ইন্ডাস্টিজ লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে নির্মল পূজারা म्यात्निकः जित्तक्रेत

বোর্ডের আদেশানুসারে

অ্যাপেক্স ক্যাপিটাল মার্কেটস লিঃ

CIN-L65999WB1995PLC067302 রেজি অফিস:ওম টাওয়ার, সুইট নং ২০৫, তয় তল, ৩২ জে. এল নেহক রোড,কলকাতা ৭০০ ০১৭

অংশ ১ (লঞ্চ টাকায়) বিভাগ বিদ্যালয় আশ্বরণ কর্মান বিদ্যালয় বিভাগ বিদ্যালয় বিদ্যালয় বিভাগ বিদ্যালয় ব									
新和	दिवतम् ह	সমাপ্ত ৩ মাস			সমাপ্ত ৬ মাস		সমাগু বছর		
		৩০-০৯-২০২০ অনিবীক্ষিত	৩০-০৬-২০২০ অনিরীক্ষিত	৩০-০৯-২০১৯ অনিরীক্ষিত		CC-CA-53	Ph con 24.2		
3.	রাজস্ব থেকে আয় নেটি কাঞ্চের থেকে আয় (নিট) ব্যয়	548.65 548.65	b.03 b.03	"চ.২৩ ৮.২৩	205790		00,98		

সরবরাহকারী এবং ৫০ টি অতিরিক্ত রেফ্রিজারেশন সরঞ্জাম প্রস্তুতকারী, মাট আয় করেছে ৩০.০৬ কোটি ট্টিকা। চলমান বৈশ্বিক মহামারী চাবেজ্ব থাকা সত্ত্বেও কোম্পানির भीये लोहन পরিমাণে দাঁড়িয়েছে। ২৫.২৫ কোটি এর একই সময়কালে রেকর্ডকৃত। এই সময়ের জন্য স্বতন্ত্র এবং একীভূ ত নিট মুনাফা দাঁড়িয়েছে । কোর্ট টাকা ৫৫.८

চেয়ারম্যান ও ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক মিঃ চন্দ্রকান্ত প্যাটেল বলেছেন, ক্ষুএই বছর প্রত্যেকে অভূতপূর্ব পরিস্থিতির মুখোমুখি হয়েছে এবং আইস মেক কোভিড -১৯ স্বাস্থ্য সমস্যা দ্বারা উদ্ভূত ব্যবসায়িক চ্যালেঞ্জণ্ডলির ব্যতিক্রম নয় তেবে, আমি আপনাকে জানাতে পেরে খুশি যে আইস মেকটি ফার্মা ইভাস্ট্রিজ, হাসপাতাল এবং সরকারের জন্য এন্ড-টু-এন্ড কোল্ড চেইন সলিউশন সহ, বহু প্রতীক্ষিত কোভিড ১৯ জ্ঞাকসিনেশন ড্রাইভের শীতল সঞ্চয় এবং পরিবহন প্রব্রেজিনীয়তা পরিবেশন করার জন্য পুরোপুরি প্রস্তুত রয়েছে সারাদেশে স্বাহ্যসেবা বিভাগ আইস মেক রিফ্রিজারেটেড ভ্যানের মাধ্যমে স্টোরেজ এবং পরিবহনের জন্য পরিবর্তনশীল তাপমাত্রার পরিসীমা সহ ভ্যাকসিনেশন ড্রাইভের প্রশাসনের পয়েন্ট অবধি সঠিকভাবে কোল্ড চেইন সমাধান সরবরাহের দক্ষতা অর্জন করেছে। আইস <u>থেকের</u> अथल ভাাকসিনেশন

এসবিআই জেনারেল ইন্যুরেন্স অংশীদাররা ইন্ট্রিসিটি রেলযাত্রীর বাস ভ্রমণকারীদের অভ্যন্তরীণ ভ্রমণ বীমা সরবরাহ করে কলকাতা, 36 ডিসেম্বর: ইন্ট্রিসিটি রেলযাত্রীর মাধ্যমে

ভ্ৰমণ / যাত্ৰা বেছে নেওয়া গ্রাহকদের দেশীয় ভ্রমণ বীমা সরবরাহের ভালা ভারতের অন্যতম শীর্ষস্থানীয় সাধারণ বীমা সংস্থার এসবিআই জেনারেল ইনট্রিসিটি রেল্যাত্রীর সাথে অংশীদারিত্ব করেছে । এই অংশীদারিত্বের ফলে দেশীয় বাস ভ্রমণকারীরা (१०१क পরিপূরক ভ্রমণ কভার উপভোগ করতে পারবেন। ভ্রমণের টিকিট 0 লক টাকা।এই অংশীদারিত্বের অধীনে. এসবিআই জেনারেলের বীমা দুৰ্ঘটনাজনিত মৃত্বু, স্থায়ীভাবে সম্পূর্ণ অক্ষমতা এবং চিকিত্সা সরিয়ে নেওয়াসহ বিভিন্ন ধরণের কভারেজ সরবরাহ করবে। এসবিআই জেনারেল ইন্যুরেনের চিফ বিজনেস অফিসার অমর যোশি বলেছিলেন.

Government of West Bengal INVITINGTENDER

Sealed Quotation are invited by the under mentioned, for N.I.TNo.07/MESD/Tof 2020-21 & N.I.Q No. 21/MESD/Q of 2020-21 Last date & time of receiving Application on 24.12.2020 up to 3 pm Details can be had from below mentioned office